
Code Item Name Program Pack Size
Max months 

of stock 
PHCU

SOH

ES80472 Adson  Dressing  Forceps Serrated 4 ¾ SME pcs 2

ES50001 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses Adult SME pcs 1

RC50005 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses, Children SME pcs 2

ES80356 Artery Forceps Curved  17cm SME pcs 2

ES80357 Artery Forceps Kocher Curved  15cm SME pcs 1

ES80358 Artery Forceps Kocher Straight   13cm SME pcs 1

ES80359 Artery Forceps Long Straight 13.8cm SME pcs 1
ES80103 Artery Forceps Streight 17cm SME pcs 1

ES80125 Autoclave Machine Vertical 10 L SME pcs 1

ES80612 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size , 35 -45 cm , Xl SME pcs 2

ES80613 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size,  25 -35cm SME pcs 2

ES80614 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size, 45 - 85cm , Xxl SME pcs 1

ES80615 Automatic Bp Cuff Child Size , 15cm - 25cm SME pcs 1

ES80616 Automatic Bp Cuff Child Size , 5-15cm SME pcs 1

ES80352 Bed Hospital Mattress SME pcs 1

ES80039 Bed Hospital, Standard SME pcs 1

ES80060 Bed Pan Stainless Steel SME pcs 1

ES50020 BP Digital Machine SME pcs 2

ES80401 Crile  Forceps Curved 6¼’’ SME pcs 1

ES80402 Crile  Forceps Straight 6¼’’ SME pcs 1

ES80403 Crile  Hemostatic Forceps 6 ¼” Curved SME pcs 1

ES50035 Digital Thermometer (18-26°C) SME pcs 2

ES80411 Digital Weighing Scale (0-10g) SME pcs 1

ES80412 Dissecting Forceps   7’’ Plain SME pcs 1

ES80088 Dissecting Forceps  Non –Toothed  16cm SME pcs 1

ES80413 Dissecting Forceps  Non -Toothed  3’’ SME pcs 1

ES80426 Dressing Forceps straight 5 ½’’ SME pcs 2

ES80427 Dressing Forceps  straight  8’’ SME pcs 2

ES80006 Drum, Sterilizing, Diameter 340mm   SME pcs 1

ES80093 Galliport Large 280ml SME pcs 1

ES80440 Galliport Medium 180ml SME pcs 1

ES80092 Galliport Small 100ml SME pcs 1

ES80447 Halstead Mosquito Forceps 5" (12.7 Cm), Curved., Delicate SME pcs 2

ES80448 Halstead Mosquito Forceps 5" (12.7 Cm), Straight., Delicate SME pcs 2

ES80449 Halsted Mosquito  Forceps Curved 5" SME pcs 2

ES80450 Halsted Mosquito  Forceps Straight 5” SME pcs 2

ES80455 Heaney Needle Holders 7" SME pcs 1

ES80075 Hospital Screen 4 Folding SME pcs 2

ES80327 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 180ml SME pcs 2

ES80328 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 280ml SME pcs 2

RC80329 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 475ml SME pcs 2

ES80470 Mayo Dissecting Scissor Curved 9" SME pcs 1

ES80471 Mayo Dissecting Scissor Straight 5½" SME pcs 1

ES80474 Mayo Scissor Curved 8" SME pcs 1

ES80475 Mayo Scissor Straight  14cm SME pcs 1

ES80497 Metzenbaum Scissor Del Curved 7" SME pcs 1
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ES80498 Metzenbaum Scissor Straigh 7" SME pcs 1

ES50273 Neck Colar Adult SME pcs 1

ES50274 Neck Colar Child SME pcs 1

ES80383 Neddle Holders Without Catch 5” SME pcs 1

ES80387 Needle Holder Mayo Hegar  Serr 6" Tc SME pcs 1

ES50105 Oxygen Mask SME pcs 1

ES80162 Pulse Oximeter SME pcs 1

ES80123 Scale Adult with Height Measurement SME pcs 2

NU80001 Scale Infant Beam Type (16kg X 10g)   SME pcs 2

ES80222 Scalpel Handle #3 SME pcs 1

ES80070 Scalpel Handle #4 SME pcs 1

ES80223 Scalpel Handle #7 SME pcs 1

ES80018 Speculum Vaginal Cusco Large SME pcs 1

ES80019 Speculum Vaginal Cusco Small SME pcs 1

ES80291 Sponge Holding Forceps  5" SME pcs 1

ES80015 Sponge Holding Forceps  7" SME pcs 1

ES50143 Stethoscope, Binaural   SME pcs 1

ES80672 Stethoscope, Child SME pcs 1

ES80673 Stethoscope, Fetal SME pcs 1

ES80674 Stethoscope, Infant SME pcs 1

ES80595 Tissue Forceps  8’’ Allis SME pcs 1

ES80591 Tissue Forceps 3x4 6" SME pcs 1

ES80012 Tray Instrument, 35.5 x 25.5cm SME pcs 1

RC80010 Tray Instrument, Stainless steel, 22.5 x 12.5 x 5cm, with cover SME pcs 1

RC80011 Tray Instruments, Stainless steel.32 x 20 x 8cm with cover SME pcs 1

ES80166 Trolley, Dressing  SME pcs 1

ES80145 Weighing Scale Addult SME pcs 2

ES80167 Weighing Trouser SME pcs 5



Code Item Name Program Pack Size
Max months 

of stock 
PHCU+

SOH

ES80472 Adson  Dressing  Forceps Serrated 4 ¾ SME pcs 3

ES50001 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses Adult SME pcs 2

RC50005 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses, Children SME pcs 3

ES50002 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses, Newborn SME pcs 3

ES80356 Artery Forceps Curved  17cm SME pcs 3

ES80357 Artery Forceps Kocher Curved  15cm SME pcs 2

ES80358 Artery Forceps Kocher Straight   13cm SME pcs 2

ES80359 Artery Forceps Long Straight 13.8cm SME pcs 2
ES80103 Artery Forceps Streight 17cm SME pcs 2

ES80125 Autoclave Machine Vertical 10 L SME pcs 1

ES80611 Automatic Bp Cuff   Neonatal Size  2- 5cm SME pcs 2

ES80612 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size , 35 -45 cm , Xl SME pcs 3

ES80613 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size,  25 -35cm SME pcs 3

ES80614 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size, 45 - 85cm , Xxl SME pcs 1

ES80615 Automatic Bp Cuff Child Size , 15cm - 25cm SME pcs 2

ES80616 Automatic Bp Cuff Child Size , 5-15cm SME pcs 1

ES80308 Beakers  250ml SME pcs 2

ES80309 Beakers  50ml SME pcs 2

ES80352 Bed Hospital Mattress SME pcs 2

ES80039 Bed Hospital, Standard SME pcs 2

ES80060 Bed Pan Stainless Steel SME pcs 1

ES80157 Binocular Light Microscope SME pcs 1

ES50020 BP Digital Machine SME pcs 3

ES80192 Bronchoscope Adult SME pcs 1

ES80401 Crile  Forceps Curved 6¼’’ SME pcs 2

ES80402 Crile  Forceps Straight 6¼’’ SME pcs 2

ES80403 Crile  Hemostatic Forceps 6 ¼” Curved SME pcs 2

ES80228 Dental Mirror SME pcs 1

ES80229 Dental Twizers SME pcs 2

ES80227 Dental Unit, Complete SME pcs 1

ES80230 Denture Trimming Burs SME pcs 1

ES50035 Digital Thermometer (18-26°C) SME pcs 3

ES80411 Digital Weighing Scale (0-10g) SME pcs 2

ES80233 Dir &Tongue Tie (Probe) 6" SME pcs 1

ES80412 Dissecting Forceps   7’’ Plain SME pcs 2

ES80088 Dissecting Forceps  Non –Toothed  16cm SME pcs 2

ES80413 Dissecting Forceps  Non -Toothed  3’’ SME pcs 2

ES80426 Dressing Forceps straight 5 ½’’ SME pcs 3

ES80427 Dressing Forceps  straight  8’’ SME pcs 3

ES80006 Drum, Sterilizing, Diameter 340mm   SME pcs 2

ES80683 ECG Apparatuses, Portable SME pcs 1

ES80093 Galliport Large 280ml SME pcs 2

ES80440 Galliport Medium 180ml SME pcs 2

ES80092 Galliport Small 100ml SME pcs 2

ES80447 Halstead Mosquito Forceps 5" (12.7 Cm), Curved., Delicate SME pcs 3

ES80448 Halstead Mosquito Forceps 5" (12.7 Cm), Straight., Delicate SME pcs 3
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ES80449 Halsted Mosquito  Forceps Curved 5" SME pcs 3

ES80450 Halsted Mosquito  Forceps Straight 5” SME pcs 3

ES80455 Heaney Needle Holders 7" SME pcs 2

ES80458 Hook for Removal of Foreign Body SME pcs 1

ES80075 Hospital Screen 4 Folding SME pcs 3

ES80523 Incubator 37⁰C SME pcs 1

ES80327 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 180ml SME pcs 3

ES80328 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 280ml SME pcs 3

RC80329 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 475ml SME pcs 3

ES80470 Mayo Dissecting Scissor Curved 9" SME pcs 2

ES80471 Mayo Dissecting Scissor Straight 5½" SME pcs 2

ES80474 Mayo Scissor Curved 8" SME pcs 2

ES80475 Mayo Scissor Straight  14cm SME pcs 2

ES80487 Measuring Cylinder 500ml SME pcs 1

ES80488 Measuring Cylinder 50ml SME pcs 1

ES80057 Medical Refrigerator/ Freezer  SME pcs 1

ES80497 Metzenbaum Scissor Del Curved 7" SME pcs 1

ES80498 Metzenbaum Scissor Straigh 7" SME pcs 1

ES50273 Neck Colar Adult SME pcs 2

ES50274 Neck Colar Child SME pcs 2

ES80383 Neddle Holders Without Catch 5” SME pcs 1

ES80387 Needle Holder Mayo Hegar  Serr 6" Tc SME pcs 1

ES80398 Oral Airway Set SME set 1

ES80139 Oxygen Cylinder 10L SME pcs 1

ES50105 Oxygen Mask SME pcs 3

ES80544 Penguin Sucker SME pcs 2

ES80162 Pulse Oximeter SME pcs 1

ES80123 Scale Adult with Height Measurement SME pcs 2

NU80001 Scale Infant Beam Type (16kg X 10g)   SME pcs 2

ES80222 Scalpel Handle #3 SME pcs 1

ES80070 Scalpel Handle #4 SME pcs 1

ES80223 Scalpel Handle #7 SME pcs 1

ES80018 Speculum Vaginal Cusco Large SME pcs 1

ES80019 Speculum Vaginal Cusco Small SME pcs 1

ES80291 Sponge Holding Forceps  5" SME pcs 1

ES80015 Sponge Holding Forceps  7" SME pcs 1

ES50143 Stethoscope, Binaural   SME pcs 2

ES80672 Stethoscope, Child SME pcs 1

ES80673 Stethoscope, Fetal SME pcs 2

ES80674 Stethoscope, Infant SME pcs 2

ES80595 Tissue Forceps  8’’ Allis SME pcs 2

ES80591 Tissue Forceps 3x4 6" SME pcs 2

ES80012 Tray Instrument, 35.5 x 25.5cm SME pcs 1

RC80010 Tray Instrument, Stainless steel, 22.5 x 12.5 x 5cm, with cover SME pcs 1

RC80011 Tray Instruments, Stainless steel.32 x 20 x 8cm with cover SME pcs 1

ES80166 Trolley, Dressing  SME pcs 1

ES80235 Upper Full Molar Left SME pcs 1

ES80236 Upper Full Molar Right SME pcs 1

ES80145 Weighing Scale Addult SME pcs 2

ES80167 Weighing Trouser SME pcs 5



Code Item Name Program Pack Size
Max months of 
stock REFERAL 

HOSPITAL
SOH

ES80472 Adson  Dressing  Forceps Serrated 4 ¾ SME pcs 12

ES80298 Adult Introducer SME pcs 12

ES80299 Air Ring SME pcs 100

ES50001 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses Adult SME pcs 50

RC50005 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses, Children SME pcs 20

ES50002 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses, Newborn SME pcs 20

ES80055 An Aesthesia Machine With accessories SME pcs 10

ES80356 Artery Forceps Curved  17cm SME pcs 200

ES80357 Artery Forceps Kocher Curved  15cm SME pcs 25

ES80358 Artery Forceps Kocher Straight   13cm SME pcs 15

ES80359 Artery Forceps Long Straight 13.8cm SME pcs 25
ES80103 Artery Forceps Streight 17cm SME pcs 200

ES80188 Audiometer SME pcs 5

ES80189 Aural Forceps SME pcs 5

ES80190 Aural Probe SME pcs 5

ES80191 Auriscope SME pcs 5

ES80125 Autoclave Machine Vertical 10 L SME pcs 5

ES80611 Automatic Bp Cuff   Neonatal Size  2- 5cm SME pcs 100

ES80612 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size , 35 -45 cm , Xl SME pcs 300

ES80613 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size,  25 -35cm SME pcs 100

ES80614 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size, 45 - 85cm , Xxl SME pcs 100

ES80615 Automatic Bp Cuff Child Size , 15cm - 25cm SME pcs 100

ES80616 Automatic Bp Cuff Child Size , 5-15cm SME pcs 10

ES80334 Babcock Forceps 5.5" SME pcs 50

ES80335 Babcock Forceps 8" SME pcs 50

ES80332 Bactec Machine SME pcs 1

ES80300 Bailey Gigli Saw Guide 12" (30.5 Cm) SME pcs 3

ES80301 Bainhill Adenoid  Currette 8½ Size 2 SME pcs 3

ES80302 Bainhill Adenoid Currette 8½ Size 0 SME pcs 3

ES80303 Bainhill Adenoid Currette 8½ Size 1 SME pcs 3

ES80304 Balfour Abdom Retr Fen Straight Bl7" SME pcs 50

ES80305 Balfour Retractor Large SME pcs 50

ES80306 Ballengr Spng Forceps Straight Serr 7" SME pcs 100

ES80307 Barraque  -Dewecke Ins Scissor, Delicate SME pcs 50

ES80308 Beakers  250ml SME pcs 100

ES80309 Beakers  50ml SME pcs 50

ES80310 Beckman Retractor 12 ½" (31.8 Cm), Sharp SME pcs 20

ES80311 Beckman-Adson Retractor Sharp  12.5 SME pcs 20

ES80312 Bed Creadle SME pcs 50

ES80352 Bed Hospital Mattress SME pcs 200

ES80039 Bed Hospital, Standard SME pcs 300

ES80060 Bed Pan Stainless Steel SME pcs 100

ES80157 Binocular Light Microscope SME pcs 5

ES80353 Bipolar SME pcs 50

ES80330 Blood Gas Analyser Machine SME pcs 2

ES80331 Blood Mixer SME pcs 2

ES80354 Born Delicate Scissor ,Curved 5” SME pcs 20

ES80355 Bonuccolto Utility Forceps Cross Serrated SME pcs 20

ES50020 BP Digital Machine SME pcs 100
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ES50024 Breathing Systems For Continuous Flow SME pcs 50

ES80192 Bronchoscope Adult SME pcs 50

ES80193 Bruns Bone Curette Oval # 00 SME pcs 1

ES80194 Bruns Bone Curette Oval # 000 SME pcs 1

ES80196 Bruns Bone Curette Oval # 1,2,3,4,5,6 SME pcs 1

ES80360 Carbondioxide Meter Gauge SME pcs 10

ES80361 Cardio Monitor SME pcs 100

ES80054 Cardio Toco Graph SME pcs 5

ES80339 Castroviejo Calibri  Forceps Extra Delicate SME pcs 20

ES80340 Castroviejo Calliper SME pcs
ES80341 Castroviejo Needle Holder Straight With Catch 5” SME pcs 20

ES80197 Cerebellar Extension SME pcs 50

ES80224 Clinical Chemical Analyzer SME pcs 2

ES80225 Colibri Corneal Utility Forceps, 1x2 Teeth 0,4 mm SME pcs 5

ES80362 Cord Scissor10cm SME pcs 50

ES80226 Coupling  Jar SME pcs 20

ES80401 Crile  Forceps Curved 6¼’’ SME pcs 180

ES80402 Crile  Forceps Straight 6¼’’ SME pcs 100

ES80403 Crile  Hemostatic Forceps 6 ¼” Curved SME pcs 120

ES80404 Crile Forceps Curved 5 ½" SME pcs 120

ES80405 Crile Forceps Straight 5 ½" SME pcs 100

ES80406 Crile Murray NH Serr 6" Tcsg (Needle Holder) SME pcs 100

ES80407 Crile Wood Needle Holder 6’’ SME pcs 100

ES80408 Crile Wood Needle Holder 8’’ SME pcs 100

ES80409 Crile-Wood Needle Holder 6" (15.2 Cm), Carb-N-Sert Jaws SME pcs 100

ES80410 Crile-Wood Needle Holder 7" (17.8 Cm), Carb-N-Sert Jaws SME pcs 60

ES80363 Curatage Sharp Double Ended 8” SME pcs 60

ES80364 Currette Blunt Double Ended 8” SME pcs 60

ES80365 Currette Sharp 11’’ No 2,3,4,5 SME pcs 60

ES80366 Cushing Brain  Delicate Forceps    1x2   7’’ SME pcs 20

ES80367 Cushing Brain  Delicate Forceps Serrated 7’’ SME pcs 20

ES80368 Cushing Little Joker Periosteal Elevator 6" (15.2 Cm) SME pcs 10

ES80369 Cushing Perforator Drill SME pcs 3

ES80370 Cushing Pituitary Rongeur SME pcs 5

ES80371 Cushing Spatula Spoon 6 3/4" (17.1 Cm) SME pcs 20

ES80372 Cushing Tissue Forceps 7" (17.8), 1 X 2 T SME pcs 60

ES80342 Dandy Nerve Hook 9" (22.9 Cm), Straight. SME pcs 5

ES80343 Dandy Scalp Hemostat 5 1/2" (14cm) SME pcs 5

ES80344 Deaver Retractor 1”X9” SME pcs 20

ES80345 Deaver Skl Gr Hdl #3 1-1/2 X12 SME pcs 10

ES80346 Deaver Skl Gr Hdl #4 2 X 12 SME pcs 10

ES80347 Deaver Skl Gr Hdl #5 3 X 12 SME pcs 5

ES80348 Deaver Skl Grip Hdl #0 1" X10" SME pcs 5

ES80349 Deaver Skl Grip Hdl #1 1" X12" SME pcs 5

ES80350 Deaver Skl Grip Hdl #2 1"X 13" SME pcs 5

ES80351 Defibrillator With ECG SME pcs 10

ES80228 Dental Mirror SME pcs 50

ES80229 Dental Twizers SME pcs 50

ES80227 Dental Unit, Complete SME pcs 5

ES80230 Denture Trimming Burs SME pcs 20

ES50376 Diathermy Cable SME pcs 100

ES80231 Diathermy Machine SME pcs 20

ES50377 Diathermy Plate SME pcs 500



ES50035 Digital Thermometer (18-26°C) SME pcs 200

ES80411 Digital Weighing Scale (0-10g) SME pcs 10

ES80233 Dir &Tongue Tie (Probe) 6" SME pcs 10

ES80412 Dissecting Forceps   7’’ Plain SME pcs 20

ES80088 Dissecting Forceps  Non –Toothed  16cm SME pcs 20

ES80413 Dissecting Forceps  Non -Toothed  3’’ SME pcs 20

ES80414 Dissecting Forceps  Non Toothed  Mclndoe 5” SME pcs 20

ES80415 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed 5” SME pcs 20

ES80416 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed Bonney 7’’ SME pcs 20

ES80417 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed Gallies 5” SME pcs 20

ES80418 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed Lane’s 10’’  SME pcs 20

ES80419 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed Lanes 7’’ SME pcs 20

ES80420 Dissecting Forceps 10’’ Non  Toothed SME pcs 20

ES80421 Dissecting Forceps Non  Toothed Lloyd-Davis 10’’ SME pcs 20

ES80422 Dissecting Forceps Non Tooth 15cm SME pcs 20

ES80423 Dissecting Forceps Non Toothed 7’’ SME pcs 20

ES80424 Dissecting Forceps Non-Toothed   20cm SME pcs 20

ES80425 Dissecting Forceps Tooth 15cm SME pcs 20

ES80087 Dissecting Forceps Toothed   17cm SME pcs 20

ES80100 Dissecting Forceps Toothed   20cm SME pcs 20

ES80373 Dissectors Mcindoe 6” SME pcs 20

ES80374 Dissectors Watson -Cheyne 6” SME pcs 20

ES80375 Drainage Tube SME pcs 1000

ES80376 Drainage With Bottles SME Pcs 50

ES80426 Dressing Forceps straight 5 ½’’ SME pcs 120

ES80427 Dressing Forceps  straight  8’’ SME pcs 120

ES80428 Dressing Forceps Curved 5” SME pcs 120

ES80429 Dressing Forceps Curved 6” SME pcs 120

ES80101 Dressing Forceps Non –Toothed Steight  Mcindoes SME pcs 120

ES80430 Dressing Forceps Straightaight 6” SME pcs 120

ES80006 Drum, Sterilizing, Diameter 340mm   SME pcs 120

ES80681 Dry Heat Autoclave 0.22mpa SME pcs 10

ES80683 ECG Apparatuses, Portable SME pcs 20

ES80133 ECG Machine Fixed SME pcs 5

ES80377 Echo Machine SME pcs 5

ES80378 Electric Plaster Saw cutter SME pcs 5

ES80538 Electrical Hot Plate  SME pcs 2

ES70290 Electrolyte  Analyzer SME pcs 2

ES80539 Elisa Plate Reader SME pcs 2

ES80540 Elisa Washer SME pcs 2

ES80158 Eye Google SME pcs 100

ES80684 Female Urinal Stainless Steel SME pcs 100

ES80381 Fess SME pcs 20

ES80379 Film Illuminator SME pcs 5

ES80382 Film Processor SME pcs 2

ES80431 Filter Funnel SME pcs 20

ES80432 Foerster Sponge Holding Forceps  Serrated Curved 9 ½” SME pcs 60

ES80433 Foerster Sponge Holding forceps Serrated Straight 9½" SME pcs 60

ES80434 Frazier Dura Hook 5" (12.7 Cm), Sharp SME pcs 5

ES80435 Frazier Dura Separator 6 ½" (16.5 Cm) SME pcs 5

ES80436 Frazier Ferguson Suction Tube, 7 Fr. (2.3 Mm) SME pcs 100

ES80437 Frazier Ferguson Suction Tube, 9 Fr. (3 Mm) SME pcs 100

ES80438 Freer Elevator 7" (17.8 Cm), Double End SME pcs 5



ES80439 Ftsher Tonsil Dissection And Pillar Retractor  8½ ‘’ SME pcs 10

ES80093 Galliport Large 280ml SME pcs 500

ES80440 Galliport Medium 180ml SME pcs 100

ES80092 Galliport Small 100ml SME pcs 100

ES80441 Gemini Clamp Del Ang 8" SME pcs 20

ES80443 Gigli Saw Wire 12’’ SME pcs 5

ES80442 Gigli Saw Wire 20’’ SME pcs 5

ES80444 Gigli-Strully Saw Handle, Set Of 2 SME pcs 5

ES80445 Glass Cutter SME pcs 2

ES80446 Green Armytage  Forceps- Curved    21cm SME pcs 60

ES80447 Halstead Mosquito Forceps 5" (12.7 Cm), Curved., Delicate SME pcs 120

ES80448 Halstead Mosquito Forceps 5" (12.7 Cm), Straight., Delicate SME pcs 120

ES80449 Halsted Mosquito  Forceps Curved 5" SME pcs 120

ES80450 Halsted Mosquito  Forceps Straight 5” SME pcs 120

ES80124 Hand Tube Sealer SME pcs 20

ES80451 Hard Tonsil Knife And Dissector Pillar Retractor  9" SME pcs 5

ES80452 Hartmann Mosq Curved Serr 3½" SME pcs 60

ES80453 Hartmann Mosq Straight Serr 3½" SME pcs 60

ZE80002 Hb  Analyzer SME pcs 5

ES80454 Head Light for Med. Oparation SME pcs 20

ES80455 Heaney Needle Holders 7" SME pcs 60

ES80456 Heaney Single Tooth Heavy 8¼" SME pcs
ES80457 Hearing Aid SME pcs 200

ES80459 Hega Dilators St of 8 In Khaki Roll SME pcs 60

ES80606 Hematology Analyzer Mindray 3 Part SME pcs 2

ES80607 Hematology Analyzer Mindray 5 Part SME pcs 2

ES80458 Hook for Removal of Foreign Body SME pcs 20

ES80075 Hospital Screen 4 Folding SME pcs 200

ES80234 Hudson Brace SME pcs 20

ES80460 Hysterectomy Clamps Curved 7" SME pcs 10

ES80461 Hysterectomy Clamps Straight 7" SME pcs 10

ES80462 Hysteric Clmp Atrau 3/4 Crv SME pcs 10

ES80463 Hysteric Clmp Atrau Sl Cv 9½ SME pcs 10

ES80464 Hysteric Clmp Atrau Straight 9 ½" SME pcs 10

ES80522 Immunoassay  Analyzer (Clia) SME pcs 2

ES80523 Incubator 37⁰C SME pcs 20

ES80524 Infusion Pump SME pcs 20

ES80465 Instrument Holding Pin SME pcs 100

ES80466 Invasive Monitor SME pcs 50

ES80467 Jansen Retractor 4 ¼" (10.8 Cm), Blunt SME pcs 20

ES80468 Jansen Retractorblunt 3x3 Blades 4" SME pcs 20

ES80469 Jansen-Wagner Retractor 5" (12.7 Cm), Sharp SME pcs 20

ES80198 Jar Cheattle Forceps SME pcs 100

ES80320 Kelly Forceps 6 ¼” Curved SME pcs 120

ES80321 Kelly Retractor 9.5" 2"X2.5" SME pcs 120

ES80322 Kelly-Adson Scissor Curved Sm 6 ¼ SME pcs 120

ES80323 Kellys Retractor 2 ½ SME pcs 120

ES80324 Key Elevator SME pcs 20

ES80327 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 180ml SME pcs 120

ES80328 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 280ml SME pcs 120

RC80329 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 475ml SME pcs 120

ES80325 Laforce Adenetome 9 ½ Extra Small Size 0 SME pcs 10

ES80326 Laforce Adenetome 9 ½ Medium Size 2 SME pcs 10



ES80045 Lamp, Surgical, Portable SME pcs 20

ES80261 Langenbeck Elevator Large SME pcs 5

ES80262 Langenbeck Elevator Medium SME pcs 5

ES80263 Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator 7  ½" (19.1 Cm) SME pcs 5

ES80264 Langenbeck Retractor Large SME pcs 10

ES80265 Langenbeck Retractor Medium SME pcs 10

ES80266 Langenbeck Retractor Small SME pcs 10

ES80267 Leksell  Ronguer 7’’ Curved 9’’  8 X 16 SME pcs 10

ES80268 Ligature  Scissor  Spencer 130 Mm SME pcs 20

ES80269 Liston Amputating Knife SME pcs 10

ES80270 Love – Gruen Ronguer Down Ang 7’’ 3x10 SME pcs 10

ES80271 Love – Gruen Ronguer Straight 7’’ 3x10 SME pcs 10

ES80272 Love – Gruen Ronguer Up Ang 7’’ 3x10  SME pcs 10

ES80273 Love – Kerri Ronguer  6 ‘’Up Bite 5 mm SME pcs 10

ES80274 Love Nerve Retractor 8 ½ " (21.6 cm), Angled 90 Degrees SME pcs 10

ES80275 Love Nerve Retractor 8 ½" (21.6 cm), Angled 45 Degrees SME pcs 10

ES80276 Love Nerve Retractor 8 ½" (21.6 cm), Straight. SME pcs 10

ES80277 Love Ovula Retractor18mm" SME pcs 10

ES80278 Luer Bone Ronguer 7’’ Curved 8x 10 mm Bite 7" SME pcs 10

ES80279 Luer Rongeur 7", Straight. SME pcs 10

ES80470 Mayo Dissecting Scissor Curved 9" SME pcs 60

ES80471 Mayo Dissecting Scissor Straight 5½" SME pcs 60

ES80675 Mayo Dissecting Scissors 5½", Straight, Carb-N-Sert Blades SME pcs 60

ES80473 Mayo Dissecting Scissors 7" SME pcs 60

ES80474 Mayo Scissor Curved 8" SME pcs 60

ES80475 Mayo Scissor Straight  14cm SME pcs 60

ES80476 Mayo Scissors Curved 5" SME pcs 60

ES80477 Mayor Dissecting Scissor Curved 6¾" SME pcs 60

ES80478 Mayor Dissecting Scissor Straight 6¾" SME pcs 60

ES80480 Mayor Scissor   Straight 6½" SME pcs 60

ES80481 Mayor Scissor  Curved 6½" SME pcs 60

ES80482 Mayor Scissor  Curved 7" SME pcs 60

ES80483 Mayor Scissor Straight Short 5" SME pcs 60

ES80479 Mayor Scissor Straigth 7" SME pcs 60

ES80484 Mayor Stille Dissecting Scissor Curved 6¾ SME pcs 60

ES80485 Mayor Swegan  NH Serrated 7" SME pcs 30

ES80486 Mclvor Mouth Gag W/3 Blades SME pcs 30

ES80487 Measuring Cylinder 500ml SME pcs 50

ES80488 Measuring Cylinder 50ml SME pcs 50

ES80057 Medical Refrigerator/ Freezer  SME pcs 5

ES80489 Meltizer Adenoid  Punch Size 1 Triangulae Jaws SME pcs 5

ES80490 Metal Catheter SME pcs 2

ES80491 Metzebaum Scissor  Curved  20cm SME pcs 60

ES80492 Metzebaum Scissor Curved 7" SME pcs 60

ES80493 Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissor Curved 7" SME pcs 60

ES80494 Metzenbaum Lahey Del Curved Sciss 5¾ SME pcs 30

ES80495 Metzenbaum Scissor 5.5" SME pcs 60

ES80496 Metzenbaum Scissor 6.75" SME pcs 60

ES80497 Metzenbaum Scissor Del Curved 7" SME pcs 60

ES80498 Metzenbaum Scissor Straigh 7" SME pcs 60

ES80499 Metzenbaum Scissors 7", Curved., Carb-N-Sert Blades SME pcs 60

ES80500 Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 7" SME pcs 60

ES80501 Metz-Nelson Sciss Curved 9" SME pcs 60



ES80502 Michel Wound Clips - 11mm, One Rack W/25 Clips SME pcs 5

ES80159 Micropipette ,10 - 100µ SME pcs 100

ES80160 Micropipette ,100 - 1000µ SME pcs 100

ES80161 Micropipette ,5 - 50µ SME pcs 100

ES80525 Microplate Shaker SME pcs 5

ES80526 Microtome SME pcs 2

ES80503 Miculic2 Toncil Forceps 7½ SME pcs 10

ES80504 Miller Senn Retr Blnt D/E 6" SME pcs 10

ES80505 Miller Senn Retr Shrp D/E 6" SME pcs 10

ES80506 Miltex-Kerrison Cervical Rongeur 7", 3mm Bite, 40 Degrees Forw SME pcs 5

ES80507 Mini Basket Large SME pcs
ES80508 Mixter Forceps Angular 7" SME pcs 60

ES80509 Mixter Forceps Angular 8" SME pcs 60

ES80510 Mixter Forceps Angular 9" SME pcs 60

ES80511 Monopolar SME pcs 1000

ES80512 Mortor and Pestle SME pcs 5

ES80513 Mouth Gag S/S SME pcs 10

ES80514 Moyor Scissor 17.5cm SME pcs 60

ES80515 Muac SME pcs 5

ES80516 Multi-Cut Utility Scissors 9" SME pcs 10

ES80517 Murphy Retractor 7½" (19.1 Cm), 4 Prong, Sharp SME pcs 20

ES80518 Myoma Screw 5" SME pcs 20

ES80519 Nasal Mirror SME pcs 20

ES50273 Neck Colar Adult SME pcs 50

ES50274 Neck Colar Child SME pcs 10

ES80383 Neddle Holders Without Catch 5” SME pcs 20

ES80384 Needle Holder 10" Waggenstein SME pcs 20

ES80385 Needle Holder 5 1/2 Kilner SME pcs 20

ES80386 Needle Holder 8" Mayor SME pcs 20

ES80387 Needle Holder Mayo Hegar  Serr 6" Tc SME pcs 20

ES80388 Needle Holder Mayo Hegar 7" TCSG SME pcs 20

ES80389 Needle Holder Mayo Hegar 8" TCSG SME pcs 20

ES80390 Needle Holder Mayor Haegar 7" cab-N-Sert Jaws SME pcs 20

ES80391 Needle Holder Mayor With Catch 5" SME pcs 20

ES80392 Needle Holder Multiple Action 7" SME pcs 20

ES80393 Ochsner Tr 20fr F 16fr Cath SME pcs 10

ES80394 Op Scissor 5 1/2" Curved Sh/Bl SME pcs 10

ES80395 Op Scissor 5 1/2" Straight Sh/Bl SME pcs 10

ES80396 Operating Scissor Straight Sharp /Blunt 6" SME pcs 10

ES80397 Ophthalmoscope SME pcs 5

ES80398 Oral Airway Set SME set 20

ES80399 Orbital Mixer SME pcs 5

ES80400 Ovum Forceps 9" SME pcs 10

ES80139 Oxygen Cylinder 10L SME pcs 20

ES80527 Oxygen Cylinders Trolley SME pcs 10

ES80136 Oxygen Flow Meter SME pcs 100

ES80608 Oxygen Gauge SME pcs 50

ES50105 Oxygen Mask SME pcs 100

ES80528 P.H. Meters  SME pcs 10

ES80520 Parker De Retr 5/8x5 Set/2 SME set 20

ES80521 Patient Ventilator  SME pcs 20

ES80541 Pean Artery Forceps  8" Straight SME pcs 60

ES80542 Pean Artery Forceps  Curved  8" SME pcs 60



ES80543 Pean Artery Forceps Curved 7" SME pcs 60

ES80544 Penguin Sucker SME pcs 20

ES80545 Percy Amputation Retractor 7" SME pcs 10

ES80546 Phaco Machine SME pcs 5

ES80105 Pint Measure Graduated SME pcs 5

ES80529 Pool Suction Tube Child straight SME pcs 1000

ES80530 Poole Suction Tube, Cuved SME pcs 500

ES80531 Poole Suction Tube, Straight SME pcs 500

ES80532 Potts-Smith Scissors 7 1/2" (19.1 Cm), 25 Degrees Angle SME pcs 10

ES80533 Probe and Ear Speculum SME pcs 50

ES80534 Probe Dbl End 6" SME pcs 50

ES80535 Probe W/Eye 6" SME pcs 50

ES80162 Pulse Oximeter SME pcs 200

ES80536 Pumping Drip Stand SME pcs 100

ES80258 Putti Bone Raspatory SME pcs 10

ES80259 Reflex Hammer Device  SME pcs 50

ES80537 Refrigerated Centrifuge SME pcs 5

ES80068 Retractor  Doyen  Medium 7" SME pcs 10

ES80135 Retractor  Kilner 5” SME pcs 10

ES80135 Retractor  Moris Medium SME pcs 10

ES80148 Retractor  Self –Retaining Joll’s SME pcs 10

ES80163 Retractor  Self –Retaining Traver SME pcs 10

ES80204 Retractor 1 ¼” Richardson SME pcs 10

ES80205 Retractor 1 ½” Ribbon SME pcs 10

ES80206 Retractor 3.2 cm ×2.5 cm, 23.8 cm SME pcs 10

ES80207 Retractor- Balfour Blade No. 2 SME pcs 10

ES80067 Retractor Lahey Medim 7" SME pcs 10

ES80208 Retractor Langen Beck Medium 5" SME pcs 10

ES80209 Retractor Langen Beck Small Bt 321 SME pcs 10

ES80210 Retractor Langenbeck 10” SME pcs 10

ES80211 Retractor Langernbock 7’’ SME pcs 10

ES80212 Retractor Shangenberg Medium SME pcs 10

ES80213 Retractors  Kilners Cats Paw 5” SME pcs 10

ES80214 Retractors Moris Large  7” SME pcs 10

ES80215 Richardson W/Sklrgrp Hndl Med SME pcs 10

ES80216 Richardson-Eastman Retr Set/2 SME pcs 10

ES80558 Rochester Ochsner Curved 18cm SME pcs 60

ES80559 Rochester Ochsner Forceps 7" 1/4 (15.9 Cm), Curved. SME pcs 60

ES80560 Rochester Ochsner Forceps 7" 1/4 (15.9 Cm), Straight. SME pcs 60

ES80561 Rochester Ochsner Forceps 8” (1x2 T Curved) SME pcs 60

ES80547 Rochester Ochsner Forceps Curved 1x2 6 ¼" SME pcs 60

ES80548 Rochester Ochsner Forceps Curved 5 1/4 1x2 SME pcs 60

ES80549 Rochester Ochsner Forceps Straight 1x2 8" SME pcs 60

ES80550 Rochester Ochsner Forceps Straight 5 1/4 1x2 SME pcs 60

ES80551 Rochester Ochsner Forceps8’’(1x2 T Straight) SME pcs 60

ES80552 Rochester Pean Curved Del 5 1/2" SME pcs 60

ES80553 Rochester Pean Forceps Curved 6 1/4" SME pcs 60

ES80554 Rochester Pean Forceps Curved 8" SME pcs 60

ES80555 Rochester Pean Forceps Straight 6 1/4" SME pcs 60

ES80556 Rochester Pean Forceps Straight 8" SME pcs 60

ES80557 Rochester Pean Straight Del 5 1/2" SME pcs 60

ES80217 Ruskin Rongeur Straight 7-1 ¼ SME pcs 5

ES80218 Russian Tissue Forceps 8" SME pcs 20



ES80219 Sage Automatic Ratchet Tonsil Snare SME pcs 5

ES80220 Satterlee Bone Saw SME pcs 5

ES80221 Sawtell Tonsil Forceps 71/2 SME pcs 5

ES80123 Scale Adult with Height Measurement SME pcs 50

NU80001 Scale Infant Beam Type (16kg X 10g)   SME pcs 5

ES80222 Scalpel Handle #3 SME pcs 20

ES80070 Scalpel Handle #4 SME pcs 20

ES80223 Scalpel Handle #7 SME pcs 20

ES80562 Schlesinger Cervical Rongeur 6" (15.2 Cm), 3 Mm Upwards Bite SME pcs 5

ES80563 Schnidt Half Curved Tons Fcp 71/2 SME pcs 10

ES80564 Schroeder (Braun) Ten Forceps 9½ SME pcs 10

ES80565 Schroeder Vulsllm Forceps Straight 9.5" SME pcs 10

ES80566 Schuidt Tonsil Forceps 7½ SME pcs 10

ES80567 Scissor  Adson 6½ Straight Sharp Point SME pcs 10

ES80568 Scissor  Macindoe Curved 7” SME pcs 10

ES80569 Scissor  Neson 7” SME pcs 10

ES80570 Scissor  P0tts-Smith 7½, 25 Degree Angle SME pcs 5

ES80571 Scissor Epiciotomy Braun-Sadler,145mm SME pcs 10

ES80223 Scoville Brain Spatula 8" (20.3 Cm) SME pcs 5

ES80572 Seleton Traction SME pcs 20

ES80573 Semkin Dress Forceps Nar 5" Serr SME pcs 20

ES80574 Semkin Tiss Forceps Nar 1x2 5" SME pcs 20

ES80575 Semkin Tissue Forceps 6" (15.2 Cm), 1 X 2 T SME pcs 20

ES80576 Senn D/E Retractor Blunt 6" SME pcs 20

ES80577 Senn D/E Retractor Sharp 6" SME pcs 20

ES80578 Senn Retractor 6 3/8" (16.2 Cm), Double End, Sharp SME pcs 10

ES80579 Serrated Dreissing Forceps Steight 5½" SME pcs 10

ES80580 Serrated Dressing Forceps 8" SME pcs 10

ES80581 Serrated Dressing Forceps Curved 5½" SME pcs 10

ES80177 Sinus Forceps 180mm SME pcs 5

ES80178 Sinus Forceps Short 5” SME pcs 5

ES80174 Skin Hook  Double 5mm SME pcs 5

ES80175 Skin Hook Single 5mm SME pcs 5

ES80176 Skin Hooks Kilners 5” SME pcs 5

ES80293 Solid Bar  Handle For Gigli Saw Pack of 2 SME pcs 5

ES80036 Speculum Auvard  22.5cm SME pcs 5

ES80018 Speculum Vaginal Cusco Large SME pcs 20

ES80019 Speculum Vaginal Cusco Small SME pcs 20

ES80292 Sponge Hoding  Forcep’s Rampley  9" SME pcs 20

ES80291 Sponge Holding Forceps  5" SME pcs 20

ES80015 Sponge Holding Forceps  7" SME pcs 20

ES80582 Stainless Steel Ruler 30cm SME pcs 20

ES80112 Sterilizer Hot Air Oven SME pcs 5

ES50143 Stethoscope, Binaural   SME pcs 100

ES80672 Stethoscope, Child SME pcs 10

ES80673 Stethoscope, Fetal SME pcs 10

ES80674 Stethoscope, Infant SME pcs 10

ES80583 Stevens Tenot Del Curved Bb 4½ SME pcs 5

ES80313 Stille Hors Bone Forceps 10½ SME pcs 5

ES80314 Stille Hors Bone Ronguer Angular  8½ SME pcs 5

ES80315 Stille Hors Bone Ronguer Straight 8" SME pcs 5

ES80316 Stille List Bone Forceps  Straight 10" SME pcs 5

ES80317 Stille Liston  Bone Forceps Curveddouble Action 10½" SME pcs 5



ES80318 Stille-Luer Rongeur 9" (22.9 Cm), Angled SME pcs 5

ES80164 Stop Clock 60 Min X 1 Sec/ Timer Solid  Each SME pcs 5

ES80319 Stop Watch, Digital SME pcs
ES80103 Straight Big Atery Forceps 24cm SME pcs 60

ES80049 Stretcher, Patient, With Side Rails   SME pcs 20

ES80585 Sut Wire Cut Scissor Ser Ang 4 ¾ SME pcs 10

ES80586 Table Top  Tube Sealer SME pcs 50

ES80587 Taylor Dural Scissor Prob Tip 5 -1/2 SME pcs 10

ES80588 Tenaculum Forceps 9½" SME pcs 10

ES80038 Theater Operating Bed SME pcs 10

ES80165 Theater Shoes SME pair 100

ES80589 Thumb Dressing Forceps Toothed  8” SME pcs 10

ES80590 Tidingtonsil Snare SME pcs 5

ES80593 Tissue Forceps  1 x 2 , 8" SME pcs 10

ES80594 Tissue Forceps  1x 2, 5 ½ SME pcs 10

ES80595 Tissue Forceps  8’’ Allis SME pcs 30

ES80596 Tissue Forceps 1x2 12" SME pcs 10

ES80597 Tissue Forceps 1x2 5 ½" SME pcs 10

ES80591 Tissue Forceps 3x4 6" SME pcs 10

ES80592 Tissue Forceps 5x6 7½" SME pcs 10

ES80598 Tissue Forceps- Allis   16cm SME pcs 30

ES80599 Tissue Forceps Allis 5” SME pcs 30

ES80600 Tissue Forceps Kocku’s  Curved 5" SME pcs 10

ES80601 Tissue Forceps Kocku’s Curved 7" SME pcs 10

ES80602 Tissue Forceps Kocku’s Straight 5" SME pcs 10

ES80603 Tissue Forceps Kocku’s Straight 7" SME pcs 10

ES80604 Tissue Forceps Valsellum 8” SME pcs 10

ES80605 Tissue Scissor 17.5cm SME pcs 10

ES50253 Tongue Spatula SME pcs 100

ES80295 Tonsil Guillotine SME pcs 20

ES80336 Towel Clamp Backhaus 3 ½" (8.9 Cm) SME pcs 30

ES80337 Towel Clamp Backhaus5 1/4" SME pcs 30

ES80338 Towel Clamps Backhaus 5 ½” SME pcs 30

ES80294 Towel Clips Edna 5” SME pcs 30

ES80296 Towel Clips Mayor 3" SME pcs 30

ES80297 Towel Clips Mayor 5" SME pcs 30

ES80048 Tray Dressing, Stainless steel 30 x 22 x 3cm SME pcs 50

ES80012 Tray Instrument, 35.5 x 25.5cm SME pcs 20

RC80010 Tray Instrument, Stainless steel, 22.5 x 12.5 x 5cm, with cover SME pcs 20

RC80011 Tray Instruments, Stainless steel.32 x 20 x 8cm with cover SME pcs 20

ES80052 Trolley Soiled Linen SME pcs 100

ES80166 Trolley, Dressing  SME pcs 100

ES80257 Tubal Hook SME pcs 5

ES80255 Tympanoplast  30  Degree  SME pcs 2

ES80256 Tympanoplast  70  Degree  SME pcs 2

ES80609 Ultrasonic Scaler SME pcs 2

ES80053 Ultrasound scanner, Mobile with accessories SME pcs 5

ES80290 Umbilical Scissors 10.5 cm SME pcs 10

ES80235 Upper Full Molar Left SME pcs 5

ES80236 Upper Full Molar Right SME pcs 5

ES80289 Urethral Dilator  ½,  ¾, 5/6, 7/8, 9/10 SME pcs 2

ES70289 Urine Analyzer SME pcs 2

ES80288 Us Army Retractor Set/2 D/E 8 1/4" SME pcs 5



ES80237 Uterine Curette 11mm Wide Rigid Sharp SME pcs 2

ES80238 Uterine Curette 14mm Wide Rigid Sharp SME pcs 2

ES80239 Uterine Curette 8mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 2

ES80240 Uterine Curette 8mm Wide Rigid Sharp SME pcs 2

ES80241 Uterine Curette11mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 2

ES80242 Uterine Curette14mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 2

ES80243 Uterine Curette16mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 2

ES80244 Uterine Curette20mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 2

ES80245 Uterine Dilator (Boggies) SME pcs 5

ES80246 Uterine Dilator (Heger) SME pcs 5

ES80247 Uterine Elevator SME pcs 5

ES80248 Uterine Sound 32cm Rigid SME pcs 5

ES80329 Vacuum Extractor Set SME pcs 5

ES80076 Vital sign Monitor, Mindray VS600 with trolley SME pcs 50

ES80282 Volkman Retractor Usa Shrp 3pr 81/3 SME pcs 10

ES80283 Volkman Retractor Usa Shrp 6pr 8½ SME pcs 10

ES80284 Volkman’s Retractor (4 Prong) SME pcs 10

ES80285 Votex Mixer SME pcs 5

ES80286 Ward Round Trolly SME pcs 50

ES80059 Warmer System, Newborn Basic Set SME pcs 5

ES80281 Water Bath With Automatic Process Timer SME pcs 2

ES80584 Water Distiller  SME pcs 2

ES80145 Weighing Scale Addult SME pcs 50

ES80167 Weighing Trouser SME pcs 50

ES80280 Weinstein Sterilizing Rack SME pcs 50

ES80259 Weitlance  Retractor  Blunt 3x3 Teeth  6 ½ SME pcs 5

ES80260 Weitlann Retractor Sharp  3x4  8’’ SME pcs 5

ES80250 Westcott Tenotomy Scissor, Blant Tips SME pcs 5

ES80168 Wheel Chair  Adult Folded SME pcs 50

ES80169 White Tonsil Forceps Curved 7½ SME pcs 5

ES80251 Wieder Tongue Depressor Large SME pcs 50

ES80170 Wire Cutting Scissors 4 3/4" (12.1 Cm), Angular SME pcs 5

ES80171 Wire Loop Handle For Gigli Saw SME pcs 5

ES80610 X-Ray Machine  SME pcs 2

ES80172 Yankauer Suction Tube Adult SME pcs 1000

ES80173 Yankauer Suction Tube Pedietric SME pcs 1000

ES80253 Zalkind Ribbon Retractor ½"X7.75" SME pcs 10

ES80252 Zalkind Ribbon Retractor 1 ½x13" SME pcs 10

ES80254 Zalkind Ribbon Retractor 1x13" SME pcs 10



Code Item Name Program Pack Size
Max months of 
stock DISTRICT 

HOSPITAL
SOH

ES80472 Adson  Dressing  Forceps Serrated 4 ¾ SME pcs 3

ES80298 Adult Introducer SME pcs 3

ES80299 Air Ring SME pcs 10

ES50001 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses Adult SME pcs 10

RC50005 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses, Children SME pcs 5

ES50002 Ambu Bag, Manual Ventilation Apparatuses, Newborn SME pcs 5

ES80055 An Aesthesia Machine With accessories SME pcs 3

ES80356 Artery Forceps Curved  17cm SME pcs 100

ES80357 Artery Forceps Kocher Curved  15cm SME pcs 15

ES80358 Artery Forceps Kocher Straight   13cm SME pcs 5

ES80359 Artery Forceps Long Straight 13.8cm SME pcs 15
ES80103 Artery Forceps Streight 17cm SME pcs 100

ES80188 Audiometer SME pcs 2

ES80189 Aural Forceps SME pcs 2

ES80190 Aural Probe SME pcs 2

ES80191 Auriscope SME pcs 2

ES80125 Autoclave Machine Vertical 10 L SME pcs 2

ES80611 Automatic Bp Cuff   Neonatal Size  2- 5cm SME pcs 50

ES80612 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size , 35 -45 cm , Xl SME pcs 100

ES80613 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size,  25 -35cm SME pcs 50

ES80614 Automatic Bp Cuff Adult Size, 45 - 85cm , Xxl SME pcs 100

ES80615 Automatic Bp Cuff Child Size , 15cm - 25cm SME pcs 100

ES80616 Automatic Bp Cuff Child Size , 5-15cm SME pcs 5

ES80334 Babcock Forceps 5.5" SME pcs 20

ES80335 Babcock Forceps 8" SME pcs 50

ES80332 Bactec Machine SME pcs 0

ES80300 Bailey Gigli Saw Guide 12" (30.5 Cm) SME pcs 1

ES80301 Bainhill Adenoid  Currette 8½ Size 2 SME pcs 1

ES80302 Bainhill Adenoid Currette 8½ Size 0 SME pcs 1

ES80303 Bainhill Adenoid Currette 8½ Size 1 SME pcs 1

ES80304 Balfour Abdom Retr Fen Straight Bl7" SME pcs 10

ES80305 Balfour Retractor Large SME pcs 10

ES80306 Ballengr Spng Forceps Straight Serr 7" SME pcs 50

ES80307 Barraque  -Dewecke Ins Scissor, Delicate SME pcs 5

ES80308 Beakers  250ml SME pcs 20

ES80309 Beakers  50ml SME pcs 10

ES80310 Beckman Retractor 12 ½" (31.8 Cm), Sharp SME pcs 5

ES80311 Beckman-Adson Retractor Sharp  12.5 SME pcs 5

ES80312 Bed Creadle SME pcs 10

ES80352 Bed Hospital Mattress SME pcs 100

ES80039 Bed Hospital, Standard SME pcs 100

ES80060 Bed Pan Stainless Steel SME pcs 50

ES80157 Binocular Light Microscope SME pcs 2

ES80353 Bipolar SME pcs 10

ES80330 Blood Gas Analyser Machine SME pcs 1

ES80331 Blood Mixer SME pcs 1

ES80354 Born Delicate Scissor ,Curved 5” SME pcs 5

ES80355 Bonuccolto Utility Forceps Cross Serrated SME pcs 5

ES50020 BP Digital Machine SME pcs 50

SMEL R&R ( DISTRICT HOSPITAL ) 



ES50024 Breathing Systems For Continuous Flow SME pcs 10

ES80192 Bronchoscope Adult SME pcs 5

ES80193 Bruns Bone Curette Oval # 00 SME pcs 1

ES80194 Bruns Bone Curette Oval # 000 SME pcs 1

ES80196 Bruns Bone Curette Oval # 1,2,3,4,5,6 SME pcs 1

ES80360 Carbondioxide Meter Gauge SME pcs 2

ES80361 Cardio Monitor SME pcs 10

ES80054 Cardio Toco Graph SME pcs 2

ES80339 Castroviejo Calibri  Forceps Extra Delicate SME pcs 5

ES80340 Castroviejo Calliper SME pcs 5

ES80341 Castroviejo Needle Holder Straight With Catch 5” SME pcs 5

ES80197 Cerebellar Extension SME pcs 2

ES80224 Clinical Chemical Analyzer SME pcs 1

ES80225 Colibri Corneal Utility Forceps, 1x2 Teeth 0,4 mm SME pcs 2

ES80362 Cord Scissor10cm SME pcs 10

ES80226 Coupling  Jar SME pcs 5

ES80401 Crile  Forceps Curved 6¼’’ SME pcs 100

ES80402 Crile  Forceps Straight 6¼’’ SME pcs 100

ES80403 Crile  Hemostatic Forceps 6 ¼” Curved SME pcs 50

ES80404 Crile Forceps Curved 5 ½" SME pcs 50

ES80405 Crile Forceps Straight 5 ½" SME pcs 50

ES80406 Crile Murray NH Serr 6" Tcsg (Needle Holder) SME pcs 50

ES80407 Crile Wood Needle Holder 6’’ SME pcs 50

ES80408 Crile Wood Needle Holder 8’’ SME pcs 50

ES80409 Crile-Wood Needle Holder 6" (15.2 Cm), Carb-N-Sert Jaws SME pcs 50

ES80410 Crile-Wood Needle Holder 7" (17.8 Cm), Carb-N-Sert Jaws SME pcs 20

ES80363 Curatage Sharp Double Ended 8” SME pcs 10

ES80364 Currette Blunt Double Ended 8” SME pcs 10

ES80365 Currette Sharp 11’’ No 2,3,4,5 SME pcs 10

ES80366 Cushing Brain  Delicate Forceps    1x2   7’’ SME pcs 5

ES80367 Cushing Brain  Delicate Forceps Serrated 7’’ SME pcs 5

ES80368 Cushing Little Joker Periosteal Elevator 6" (15.2 Cm) SME pcs 2

ES80369 Cushing Perforator Drill SME pcs 1

ES80370 Cushing Pituitary Rongeur SME pcs 1

ES80371 Cushing Spatula Spoon 6 3/4" (17.1 Cm) SME pcs 5

ES80372 Cushing Tissue Forceps 7" (17.8), 1 X 2 T SME pcs 5

ES80342 Dandy Nerve Hook 9" (22.9 Cm), Straight. SME pcs 1

ES80343 Dandy Scalp Hemostat 5 1/2" (14cm) SME pcs 1

ES80344 Deaver Retractor 1”X9” SME pcs 5

ES80345 Deaver Skl Gr Hdl #3 1-1/2 X12 SME pcs 2

ES80346 Deaver Skl Gr Hdl #4 2 X 12 SME pcs 2

ES80347 Deaver Skl Gr Hdl #5 3 X 12 SME pcs 1

ES80348 Deaver Skl Grip Hdl #0 1" X10" SME pcs 1

ES80349 Deaver Skl Grip Hdl #1 1" X12" SME pcs 1

ES80350 Deaver Skl Grip Hdl #2 1"X 13" SME pcs 1

ES80351 Defibrillator With ECG SME pcs 2

ES80228 Dental Mirror SME pcs 10

ES80229 Dental Twizers SME pcs 10

ES80227 Dental Unit, Complete SME pcs 2

ES80230 Denture Trimming Burs SME pcs 5

ES50376 Diathermy Cable SME pcs 10

ES80231 Diathermy Machine SME pcs 5

ES50377 Diathermy Plate SME pcs 100



ES50035 Digital Thermometer (18-26°C) SME pcs 100

ES80411 Digital Weighing Scale (0-10g) SME pcs 5

ES80233 Dir &Tongue Tie (Probe) 6" SME pcs 5

ES80412 Dissecting Forceps   7’’ Plain SME pcs 20

ES80088 Dissecting Forceps  Non –Toothed  16cm SME pcs 20

ES80413 Dissecting Forceps  Non -Toothed  3’’ SME pcs 20

ES80414 Dissecting Forceps  Non Toothed  Mclndoe 5” SME pcs 20

ES80415 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed 5” SME pcs 20

ES80416 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed Bonney 7’’ SME pcs 20

ES80417 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed Gallies 5” SME pcs 20

ES80418 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed Lane’s 10’’  SME pcs 20

ES80419 Dissecting Forceps  Toothed Lanes 7’’ SME pcs 20

ES80420 Dissecting Forceps 10’’ Non  Toothed SME pcs 5

ES80421 Dissecting Forceps Non  Toothed Lloyd-Davis 10’’ SME pcs 5

ES80422 Dissecting Forceps Non Tooth 15cm SME pcs 10

ES80423 Dissecting Forceps Non Toothed 7’’ SME pcs 10

ES80424 Dissecting Forceps Non-Toothed   20cm SME pcs 10

ES80425 Dissecting Forceps Tooth 15cm SME pcs 10

ES80087 Dissecting Forceps Toothed   17cm SME pcs 10

ES80100 Dissecting Forceps Toothed   20cm SME pcs 10

ES80373 Dissectors Mcindoe 6” SME pcs 10

ES80374 Dissectors Watson -Cheyne 6” SME pcs 10

ES80375 Drainage Tube SME pcs 200

ES80376 Drainage With Bottles SME Pcs 10

ES80426 Dressing Forceps straight 5 ½’’ SME pcs 60

ES80427 Dressing Forceps  straight  8’’ SME pcs 60

ES80428 Dressing Forceps Curved 5” SME pcs 60

ES80429 Dressing Forceps Curved 6” SME pcs 60

ES80101 Dressing Forceps Non –Toothed Steight  Mcindoes SME pcs 60

ES80430 Dressing Forceps Straightaight 6” SME pcs 60

ES80006 Drum, Sterilizing, Diameter 340mm   SME pcs 60

ES80681 Dry Heat Autoclave 0.22mpa SME pcs 5

ES80683 ECG Apparatuses, Portable SME pcs 5

ES80133 ECG Machine Fixed SME pcs 2

ES80377 Echo Machine SME pcs 2

ES80378 Electric Plaster Saw cutter SME pcs 2

ES80538 Electrical Hot Plate  SME pcs 1

ES70290 Electrolyte  Analyzer SME pcs 1

ES80539 Elisa Plate Reader SME pcs 1

ES80540 Elisa Washer SME pcs 1

ES80158 Eye Google SME pcs 20

ES80684 Female Urinal Stainless Steel SME pcs 20

ES80381 Fess SME pcs 5

ES80379 Film Illuminator SME pcs 2

ES80382 Film Processor SME pcs 1

ES80431 Filter Funnel SME pcs 5

ES80432 Foerster Sponge Holding Forceps  Serrated Curved 9 ½” SME pcs 10

ES80433 Foerster Sponge Holding forceps Serrated Straight 9½" SME pcs 10

ES80434 Frazier Dura Hook 5" (12.7 Cm), Sharp SME pcs 1

ES80435 Frazier Dura Separator 6 ½" (16.5 Cm) SME pcs 1

ES80436 Frazier Ferguson Suction Tube, 7 Fr. (2.3 Mm) SME pcs 10

ES80437 Frazier Ferguson Suction Tube, 9 Fr. (3 Mm) SME pcs 10

ES80438 Freer Elevator 7" (17.8 Cm), Double End SME pcs 2



ES80439 Ftsher Tonsil Dissection And Pillar Retractor  8½ ‘’ SME pcs 2

ES80093 Galliport Large 280ml SME pcs 100

ES80440 Galliport Medium 180ml SME pcs 50

ES80092 Galliport Small 100ml SME pcs 50

ES80441 Gemini Clamp Del Ang 8" SME pcs 5

ES80443 Gigli Saw Wire 12’’ SME pcs 2

ES80442 Gigli Saw Wire 20’’ SME pcs 2

ES80444 Gigli-Strully Saw Handle, Set Of 2 SME pcs 2

ES80445 Glass Cutter SME pcs 1

ES80446 Green Armytage  Forceps- Curved    21cm SME pcs 10

ES80447 Halstead Mosquito Forceps 5" (12.7 Cm), Curved., Delicate SME pcs 60

ES80448 Halstead Mosquito Forceps 5" (12.7 Cm), Straight., Delicate SME pcs 60

ES80449 Halsted Mosquito  Forceps Curved 5" SME pcs 60

ES80450 Halsted Mosquito  Forceps Straight 5” SME pcs 60

ES80124 Hand Tube Sealer SME pcs 5

ES80451 Hard Tonsil Knife And Dissector Pillar Retractor  9" SME pcs 2

ES80452 Hartmann Mosq Curved Serr 3½" SME pcs 10

ES80453 Hartmann Mosq Straight Serr 3½" SME pcs 10

ZE80002 Hb  Analyzer SME pcs 2

ES80454 Head Light for Med. Oparation SME pcs 5

ES80455 Heaney Needle Holders 7" SME pcs 10

ES80456 Heaney Single Tooth Heavy 8¼" SME pcs
ES80457 Hearing Aid SME pcs 50

ES80459 Hega Dilators St of 8 In Khaki Roll SME pcs 10

ES80606 Hematology Analyzer Mindray 3 Part SME pcs 1

ES80607 Hematology Analyzer Mindray 5 Part SME pcs 1

ES80458 Hook for Removal of Foreign Body SME pcs 5

ES80075 Hospital Screen 4 Folding SME pcs 50

ES80234 Hudson Brace SME pcs 5

ES80460 Hysterectomy Clamps Curved 7" SME pcs 5

ES80461 Hysterectomy Clamps Straight 7" SME pcs 5

ES80462 Hysteric Clmp Atrau 3/4 Crv SME pcs 5

ES80463 Hysteric Clmp Atrau Sl Cv 9½ SME pcs 5

ES80464 Hysteric Clmp Atrau Straight 9 ½" SME pcs 5

ES80522 Immunoassay  Analyzer (Clia) SME pcs 1

ES80523 Incubator 37⁰C SME pcs 5

ES80524 Infusion Pump SME pcs 5

ES80465 Instrument Holding Pin SME pcs 20

ES80466 Invasive Monitor SME pcs 10

ES80467 Jansen Retractor 4 ¼" (10.8 Cm), Blunt SME pcs 10

ES80468 Jansen Retractorblunt 3x3 Blades 4" SME pcs 10

ES80469 Jansen-Wagner Retractor 5" (12.7 Cm), Sharp SME pcs 10

ES80198 Jar Cheattle Forceps SME pcs 20

ES80320 Kelly Forceps 6 ¼” Curved SME pcs 10

ES80321 Kelly Retractor 9.5" 2"X2.5" SME pcs 10

ES80322 Kelly-Adson Scissor Curved Sm 6 ¼ SME pcs 10

ES80323 Kellys Retractor 2 ½ SME pcs 10

ES80324 Key Elevator SME pcs 5

ES80327 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 180ml SME pcs 60

ES80328 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 280ml SME pcs 60

RC80329 Kidney Dish Stainless Steel 475ml SME pcs 60

ES80325 Laforce Adenetome 9 ½ Extra Small Size 0 SME pcs 2

ES80326 Laforce Adenetome 9 ½ Medium Size 2 SME pcs 2



ES80045 Lamp, Surgical, Portable SME pcs 5

ES80261 Langenbeck Elevator Large SME pcs 2

ES80262 Langenbeck Elevator Medium SME pcs 2

ES80263 Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator 7  ½" (19.1 Cm) SME pcs 2

ES80264 Langenbeck Retractor Large SME pcs 5

ES80265 Langenbeck Retractor Medium SME pcs 5

ES80266 Langenbeck Retractor Small SME pcs 5

ES80267 Leksell  Ronguer 7’’ Curved 9’’  8 X 16 SME pcs 2

ES80268 Ligature  Scissor  Spencer 130 Mm SME pcs 5

ES80269 Liston Amputating Knife SME pcs 5

ES80270 Love – Gruen Ronguer Down Ang 7’’ 3x10 SME pcs 2

ES80271 Love – Gruen Ronguer Straight 7’’ 3x10 SME pcs 2

ES80272 Love – Gruen Ronguer Up Ang 7’’ 3x10  SME pcs 2

ES80273 Love – Kerri Ronguer  6 ‘’Up Bite 5 mm SME pcs 2

ES80274 Love Nerve Retractor 8 ½ " (21.6 cm), Angled 90 Degrees SME pcs 2

ES80275 Love Nerve Retractor 8 ½" (21.6 cm), Angled 45 Degrees SME pcs 2

ES80276 Love Nerve Retractor 8 ½" (21.6 cm), Straight. SME pcs 2

ES80277 Love Ovula Retractor18mm" SME pcs 2

ES80278 Luer Bone Ronguer 7’’ Curved 8x 10 mm Bite 7" SME pcs 2

ES80279 Luer Rongeur 7", Straight. SME pcs 2

ES80470 Mayo Dissecting Scissor Curved 9" SME pcs 10

ES80471 Mayo Dissecting Scissor Straight 5½" SME pcs 10

ES80675 Mayo Dissecting Scissors 5½", Straight, Carb-N-Sert Blades SME pcs 10

ES80473 Mayo Dissecting Scissors 7" SME pcs 10

ES80474 Mayo Scissor Curved 8" SME pcs 10

ES80475 Mayo Scissor Straight  14cm SME pcs 10

ES80476 Mayo Scissors Curved 5" SME pcs 10

ES80477 Mayor Dissecting Scissor Curved 6¾" SME pcs 10

ES80478 Mayor Dissecting Scissor Straight 6¾" SME pcs 10

ES80480 Mayor Scissor   Straight 6½" SME pcs 10

ES80481 Mayor Scissor  Curved 6½" SME pcs 10

ES80482 Mayor Scissor  Curved 7" SME pcs 10

ES80483 Mayor Scissor Straight Short 5" SME pcs 10

ES80479 Mayor Scissor Straigth 7" SME pcs 10

ES80484 Mayor Stille Dissecting Scissor Curved 6¾ SME pcs 10

ES80485 Mayor Swegan  NH Serrated 7" SME pcs 5

ES80486 Mclvor Mouth Gag W/3 Blades SME pcs 5

ES80487 Measuring Cylinder 500ml SME pcs 5

ES80488 Measuring Cylinder 50ml SME pcs 5

ES80057 Medical Refrigerator/ Freezer  SME pcs 2

ES80489 Meltizer Adenoid  Punch Size 1 Triangulae Jaws SME pcs 2

ES80490 Metal Catheter SME pcs 1

ES80491 Metzebaum Scissor  Curved  20cm SME pcs 10

ES80492 Metzebaum Scissor Curved 7" SME pcs 10

ES80493 Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissor Curved 7" SME pcs 10

ES80494 Metzenbaum Lahey Del Curved Sciss 5¾ SME pcs 5

ES80495 Metzenbaum Scissor 5.5" SME pcs 10

ES80496 Metzenbaum Scissor 6.75" SME pcs 10

ES80497 Metzenbaum Scissor Del Curved 7" SME pcs 10

ES80498 Metzenbaum Scissor Straigh 7" SME pcs 10

ES80499 Metzenbaum Scissors 7", Curved., Carb-N-Sert Blades SME pcs 10

ES80500 Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 7" SME pcs 10

ES80501 Metz-Nelson Sciss Curved 9" SME pcs 10



ES80502 Michel Wound Clips - 11mm, One Rack W/25 Clips SME pcs 2

ES80159 Micropipette ,10 - 100µ SME pcs 50

ES80160 Micropipette ,100 - 1000µ SME pcs 50

ES80161 Micropipette ,5 - 50µ SME pcs 50

ES80525 Microplate Shaker SME pcs 2

ES80526 Microtome SME pcs 1

ES80503 Miculic2 Toncil Forceps 7½ SME pcs 5

ES80504 Miller Senn Retr Blnt D/E 6" SME pcs 5

ES80505 Miller Senn Retr Shrp D/E 6" SME pcs 5

ES80506 Miltex-Kerrison Cervical Rongeur 7", 3mm Bite, 40 Degrees Forw SME pcs 2

ES80507 Mini Basket Large SME pcs
ES80508 Mixter Forceps Angular 7" SME pcs 10

ES80509 Mixter Forceps Angular 8" SME pcs 10

ES80510 Mixter Forceps Angular 9" SME pcs 10

ES80511 Monopolar SME pcs 100

ES80512 Mortor and Pestle SME pcs 2

ES80513 Mouth Gag S/S SME pcs 5

ES80514 Moyor Scissor 17.5cm SME pcs 10

ES80515 Muac SME pcs 2

ES80516 Multi-Cut Utility Scissors 9" SME pcs 5

ES80517 Murphy Retractor 7½" (19.1 Cm), 4 Prong, Sharp SME pcs 5

ES80518 Myoma Screw 5" SME pcs 5

ES80519 Nasal Mirror SME pcs 5

ES50273 Neck Colar Adult SME pcs 10

ES50274 Neck Colar Child SME pcs 5

ES80383 Neddle Holders Without Catch 5” SME pcs 5

ES80384 Needle Holder 10" Waggenstein SME pcs 5

ES80385 Needle Holder 5 1/2 Kilner SME pcs 5

ES80386 Needle Holder 8" Mayor SME pcs 5

ES80387 Needle Holder Mayo Hegar  Serr 6" Tc SME pcs 5

ES80388 Needle Holder Mayo Hegar 7" TCSG SME pcs 5

ES80389 Needle Holder Mayo Hegar 8" TCSG SME pcs 5

ES80390 Needle Holder Mayor Haegar 7" cab-N-Sert Jaws SME pcs 5

ES80391 Needle Holder Mayor With Catch 5" SME pcs 5

ES80392 Needle Holder Multiple Action 7" SME pcs 5

ES80393 Ochsner Tr 20fr F 16fr Cath SME pcs 3

ES80394 Op Scissor 5 1/2" Curved Sh/Bl SME pcs 3

ES80395 Op Scissor 5 1/2" Straight Sh/Bl SME pcs 3

ES80396 Operating Scissor Straight Sharp /Blunt 6" SME pcs 3

ES80397 Ophthalmoscope SME pcs 2

ES80398 Oral Airway Set SME set 5

ES80399 Orbital Mixer SME pcs 2

ES80400 Ovum Forceps 9" SME pcs 5

ES80139 Oxygen Cylinder 10L SME pcs 5

ES80527 Oxygen Cylinders Trolley SME pcs 5

ES80136 Oxygen Flow Meter SME pcs 10

ES80608 Oxygen Gauge SME pcs 5

ES50105 Oxygen Mask SME pcs 20

ES80528 P.H. Meters  SME pcs 2

ES80520 Parker De Retr 5/8x5 Set/2 SME set 5

ES80521 Patient Ventilator  SME pcs 5

ES80541 Pean Artery Forceps  8" Straight SME pcs 10

ES80542 Pean Artery Forceps  Curved  8" SME pcs 10



ES80543 Pean Artery Forceps Curved 7" SME pcs 10

ES80544 Penguin Sucker SME pcs 5

ES80545 Percy Amputation Retractor 7" SME pcs 5

ES80546 Phaco Machine SME pcs 1

ES80105 Pint Measure Graduated SME pcs 2

ES80529 Pool Suction Tube Child straight SME pcs 100

ES80530 Poole Suction Tube, Cuved SME pcs 100

ES80531 Poole Suction Tube, Straight SME pcs 100

ES80532 Potts-Smith Scissors 7 1/2" (19.1 Cm), 25 Degrees Angle SME pcs 5

ES80533 Probe and Ear Speculum SME pcs 20

ES80534 Probe Dbl End 6" SME pcs 10

ES80535 Probe W/Eye 6" SME pcs 10

ES80162 Pulse Oximeter SME pcs 50

ES80536 Pumping Drip Stand SME pcs 50

ES80258 Putti Bone Raspatory SME pcs 5

ES80259 Reflex Hammer Device  SME pcs 10

ES80537 Refrigerated Centrifuge SME pcs 2

ES80068 Retractor  Doyen  Medium 7" SME pcs 5

ES80135 Retractor  Kilner 5” SME pcs 5

ES80135 Retractor  Moris Medium SME pcs 5

ES80148 Retractor  Self –Retaining Joll’s SME pcs 5

ES80163 Retractor  Self –Retaining Traver SME pcs 5

ES80204 Retractor 1 ¼” Richardson SME pcs 5

ES80205 Retractor 1 ½” Ribbon SME pcs 5

ES80206 Retractor 3.2 cm ×2.5 cm, 23.8 cm SME pcs 5

ES80207 Retractor- Balfour Blade No. 2 SME pcs 5

ES80067 Retractor Lahey Medim 7" SME pcs 5

ES80208 Retractor Langen Beck Medium 5" SME pcs 5

ES80209 Retractor Langen Beck Small Bt 321 SME pcs 5

ES80210 Retractor Langenbeck 10” SME pcs 5

ES80211 Retractor Langernbock 7’’ SME pcs 5

ES80212 Retractor Shangenberg Medium SME pcs 5

ES80213 Retractors  Kilners Cats Paw 5” SME pcs 5

ES80214 Retractors Moris Large  7” SME pcs 5

ES80215 Richardson W/Sklrgrp Hndl Med SME pcs 5

ES80216 Richardson-Eastman Retr Set/2 SME pcs 5

ES80558 Rochester Ochsner Curved 18cm SME pcs 20

ES80559 Rochester Ochsner Forceps 7" 1/4 (15.9 Cm), Curved. SME pcs 15

ES80560 Rochester Ochsner Forceps 7" 1/4 (15.9 Cm), Straight. SME pcs 15

ES80561 Rochester Ochsner Forceps 8” (1x2 T Curved) SME pcs 15

ES80547 Rochester Ochsner Forceps Curved 1x2 6 ¼" SME pcs 15

ES80548 Rochester Ochsner Forceps Curved 5 1/4 1x2 SME pcs 15

ES80549 Rochester Ochsner Forceps Straight 1x2 8" SME pcs 15

ES80550 Rochester Ochsner Forceps Straight 5 1/4 1x2 SME pcs 15

ES80551 Rochester Ochsner Forceps8’’(1x2 T Straight) SME pcs 15

ES80552 Rochester Pean Curved Del 5 1/2" SME pcs 15

ES80553 Rochester Pean Forceps Curved 6 1/4" SME pcs 15

ES80554 Rochester Pean Forceps Curved 8" SME pcs 15

ES80555 Rochester Pean Forceps Straight 6 1/4" SME pcs 15

ES80556 Rochester Pean Forceps Straight 8" SME pcs 15

ES80557 Rochester Pean Straight Del 5 1/2" SME pcs 15

ES80217 Ruskin Rongeur Straight 7-1 ¼ SME pcs 2

ES80218 Russian Tissue Forceps 8" SME pcs 5



ES80219 Sage Automatic Ratchet Tonsil Snare SME pcs 2

ES80220 Satterlee Bone Saw SME pcs 2

ES80221 Sawtell Tonsil Forceps 71/2 SME pcs 2

ES80123 Scale Adult with Height Measurement SME pcs 5

NU80001 Scale Infant Beam Type (16kg X 10g)   SME pcs 2

ES80222 Scalpel Handle #3 SME pcs 5

ES80070 Scalpel Handle #4 SME pcs 5

ES80223 Scalpel Handle #7 SME pcs 5

ES80562 Schlesinger Cervical Rongeur 6" (15.2 Cm), 3 Mm Upwards Bite SME pcs 2

ES80563 Schnidt Half Curved Tons Fcp 71/2 SME pcs 5

ES80564 Schroeder (Braun) Ten Forceps 9½ SME pcs 5

ES80565 Schroeder Vulsllm Forceps Straight 9.5" SME pcs 5

ES80566 Schuidt Tonsil Forceps 7½ SME pcs 5

ES80567 Scissor  Adson 6½ Straight Sharp Point SME pcs 5

ES80568 Scissor  Macindoe Curved 7” SME pcs 5

ES80569 Scissor  Neson 7” SME pcs 5

ES80570 Scissor  P0tts-Smith 7½, 25 Degree Angle SME pcs 2

ES80571 Scissor Epiciotomy Braun-Sadler,145mm SME pcs 5

ES80223 Scoville Brain Spatula 8" (20.3 Cm) SME pcs 0

ES80572 Seleton Traction SME pcs 5

ES80573 Semkin Dress Forceps Nar 5" Serr SME pcs 10

ES80574 Semkin Tiss Forceps Nar 1x2 5" SME pcs 10

ES80575 Semkin Tissue Forceps 6" (15.2 Cm), 1 X 2 T SME pcs 10

ES80576 Senn D/E Retractor Blunt 6" SME pcs 10

ES80577 Senn D/E Retractor Sharp 6" SME pcs 10

ES80578 Senn Retractor 6 3/8" (16.2 Cm), Double End, Sharp SME pcs 5

ES80579 Serrated Dreissing Forceps Steight 5½" SME pcs 5

ES80580 Serrated Dressing Forceps 8" SME pcs 5

ES80581 Serrated Dressing Forceps Curved 5½" SME pcs 5

ES80177 Sinus Forceps 180mm SME pcs 2

ES80178 Sinus Forceps Short 5” SME pcs 2

ES80174 Skin Hook  Double 5mm SME pcs 2

ES80175 Skin Hook Single 5mm SME pcs 2

ES80176 Skin Hooks Kilners 5” SME pcs 2

ES80293 Solid Bar  Handle For Gigli Saw Pack of 2 SME pcs 2

ES80036 Speculum Auvard  22.5cm SME pcs 2

ES80018 Speculum Vaginal Cusco Large SME pcs 5

ES80019 Speculum Vaginal Cusco Small SME pcs 5

ES80292 Sponge Hoding  Forcep’s Rampley  9" SME pcs 10

ES80291 Sponge Holding Forceps  5" SME pcs 10

ES80015 Sponge Holding Forceps  7" SME pcs 10

ES80582 Stainless Steel Ruler 30cm SME pcs 5

ES80112 Sterilizer Hot Air Oven SME pcs 2

ES50143 Stethoscope, Binaural   SME pcs 50

ES80672 Stethoscope, Child SME pcs 2

ES80673 Stethoscope, Fetal SME pcs 2

ES80674 Stethoscope, Infant SME pcs 2

ES80583 Stevens Tenot Del Curved Bb 4½ SME pcs 1

ES80313 Stille Hors Bone Forceps 10½ SME pcs 1

ES80314 Stille Hors Bone Ronguer Angular  8½ SME pcs 1

ES80315 Stille Hors Bone Ronguer Straight 8" SME pcs 1

ES80316 Stille List Bone Forceps  Straight 10" SME pcs 1

ES80317 Stille Liston  Bone Forceps Curveddouble Action 10½" SME pcs 1



ES80318 Stille-Luer Rongeur 9" (22.9 Cm), Angled SME pcs 1

ES80164 Stop Clock 60 Min X 1 Sec/ Timer Solid  Each SME pcs 2

ES80319 Stop Watch, Digital SME pcs
ES80103 Straight Big Atery Forceps 24cm SME pcs 20

ES80049 Stretcher, Patient, With Side Rails   SME pcs 5

ES80585 Sut Wire Cut Scissor Ser Ang 4 ¾ SME pcs 2

ES80586 Table Top  Tube Sealer SME pcs 10

ES80587 Taylor Dural Scissor Prob Tip 5 -1/2 SME pcs 5

ES80588 Tenaculum Forceps 9½" SME pcs 5

ES80038 Theater Operating Bed SME pcs 3

ES80165 Theater Shoes SME pair 20

ES80589 Thumb Dressing Forceps Toothed  8” SME pcs 5

ES80590 Tidingtonsil Snare SME pcs 2

ES80593 Tissue Forceps  1 x 2 , 8" SME pcs 5

ES80594 Tissue Forceps  1x 2, 5 ½ SME pcs 5

ES80595 Tissue Forceps  8’’ Allis SME pcs 24

ES80596 Tissue Forceps 1x2 12" SME pcs 5

ES80597 Tissue Forceps 1x2 5 ½" SME pcs 5

ES80591 Tissue Forceps 3x4 6" SME pcs 5

ES80592 Tissue Forceps 5x6 7½" SME pcs 5

ES80598 Tissue Forceps- Allis   16cm SME pcs 15

ES80599 Tissue Forceps Allis 5” SME pcs 15

ES80600 Tissue Forceps Kocku’s  Curved 5" SME pcs 5

ES80601 Tissue Forceps Kocku’s Curved 7" SME pcs 5

ES80602 Tissue Forceps Kocku’s Straight 5" SME pcs 5

ES80603 Tissue Forceps Kocku’s Straight 7" SME pcs 5

ES80604 Tissue Forceps Valsellum 8” SME pcs 5

ES80605 Tissue Scissor 17.5cm SME pcs 5

ES50253 Tongue Spatula SME pcs 50

ES80295 Tonsil Guillotine SME pcs 10

ES80336 Towel Clamp Backhaus 3 ½" (8.9 Cm) SME pcs 15

ES80337 Towel Clamp Backhaus5 1/4" SME pcs 15

ES80338 Towel Clamps Backhaus 5 ½” SME pcs 15

ES80294 Towel Clips Edna 5” SME pcs 15

ES80296 Towel Clips Mayor 3" SME pcs 15

ES80297 Towel Clips Mayor 5" SME pcs 15

ES80048 Tray Dressing, Stainless steel 30 x 22 x 3cm SME pcs 10

ES80012 Tray Instrument, 35.5 x 25.5cm SME pcs 5

RC80010 Tray Instrument, Stainless steel, 22.5 x 12.5 x 5cm, with cover SME pcs 5

RC80011 Tray Instruments, Stainless steel.32 x 20 x 8cm with cover SME pcs 5

ES80052 Trolley Soiled Linen SME pcs 50

ES80166 Trolley, Dressing  SME pcs 50

ES80257 Tubal Hook SME pcs 2

ES80255 Tympanoplast  30  Degree  SME pcs 1

ES80256 Tympanoplast  70  Degree  SME pcs 1

ES80609 Ultrasonic Scaler SME pcs 1

ES80053 Ultrasound scanner, Mobile with accessories SME pcs 2

ES80290 Umbilical Scissors 10.5 cm SME pcs 5

ES80235 Upper Full Molar Left SME pcs 2

ES80236 Upper Full Molar Right SME pcs 2

ES80289 Urethral Dilator  ½,  ¾, 5/6, 7/8, 9/10 SME pcs 1

ES70289 Urine Analyzer SME pcs 1

ES80288 Us Army Retractor Set/2 D/E 8 1/4" SME pcs 2



ES80237 Uterine Curette 11mm Wide Rigid Sharp SME pcs 1

ES80238 Uterine Curette 14mm Wide Rigid Sharp SME pcs 1

ES80239 Uterine Curette 8mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 1

ES80240 Uterine Curette 8mm Wide Rigid Sharp SME pcs 1

ES80241 Uterine Curette11mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 1

ES80242 Uterine Curette14mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 1

ES80243 Uterine Curette16mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 1

ES80244 Uterine Curette20mm Wide Rigid Blunt SME pcs 1

ES80245 Uterine Dilator (Boggies) SME pcs 2

ES80246 Uterine Dilator (Heger) SME pcs 2

ES80247 Uterine Elevator SME pcs 2

ES80248 Uterine Sound 32cm Rigid SME pcs 2

ES80329 Vacuum Extractor Set SME pcs 2

ES80076 Vital sign Monitor, Mindray VS600 with trolley SME pcs 5

ES80282 Volkman Retractor Usa Shrp 3pr 81/3 SME pcs 5

ES80283 Volkman Retractor Usa Shrp 6pr 8½ SME pcs 5

ES80284 Volkman’s Retractor (4 Prong) SME pcs 5

ES80285 Votex Mixer SME pcs 2

ES80286 Ward Round Trolly SME pcs 5

ES80059 Warmer System, Newborn Basic Set SME pcs 2

ES80281 Water Bath With Automatic Process Timer SME pcs 1

ES80584 Water Distiller  SME pcs 1

ES80145 Weighing Scale Addult SME pcs 5

ES80167 Weighing Trouser SME pcs 200

ES80280 Weinstein Sterilizing Rack SME pcs 20

ES80259 Weitlance  Retractor  Blunt 3x3 Teeth  6 ½ SME pcs 2

ES80260 Weitlann Retractor Sharp  3x4  8’’ SME pcs 2

ES80250 Westcott Tenotomy Scissor, Blant Tips SME pcs 2

ES80168 Wheel Chair  Adult Folded SME pcs 10

ES80169 White Tonsil Forceps Curved 7½ SME pcs 2

ES80251 Wieder Tongue Depressor Large SME pcs 10

ES80170 Wire Cutting Scissors 4 3/4" (12.1 Cm), Angular SME pcs 2

ES80171 Wire Loop Handle For Gigli Saw SME pcs 2

ES80610 X-Ray Machine  SME pcs 1

ES80172 Yankauer Suction Tube Adult SME pcs 100

ES80173 Yankauer Suction Tube Pedietric SME pcs 100

ES80253 Zalkind Ribbon Retractor ½"X7.75" SME pcs 5

ES80252 Zalkind Ribbon Retractor 1 ½x13" SME pcs 5

ES80254 Zalkind Ribbon Retractor 1x13" SME pcs 5


